PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	ame	Execution Date				
Michael John adjeleian 02/16/2012				02/16/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	3849953 Canada Inc.							
Street Address:	11 Industrial Road							
City:	Kemptville, Ontario							
State/Country:	CANADA							
Postal Code:	K0G 1J0							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 29413		511						
Application Number: 29413511 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 20413511								
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (614)227-2100							
Phone:	6142272000							
Email:			erwright.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i>	ant	\$40.00			
via US Mail.		-111dii a	uuress mist, n mat is unsuccessiur, it win de se	711	CH			
Correspondent Name:								
Address Line 1:	41 SOUTH HIGH STREET							
Address Line 2:	29TH FLOOR							
Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4010421-189631					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard M. mescher						
Total Attachments: 2 source=SKMBT_42312021614110#page1.tif source=SKMBT_42312021614110#page2.tif								

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN RIGHTS

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Michael John ADJELEIAN

2 Josteen Drive, RR 3 Kemptville, Ontario K0G 1J0 Canada

hereinafter the "Assignor"

by these presents sells, assigns and transfers to:

3849953 Canada Inc. 11 Industrial Road Kemptville, Ontario K0G 1J0 Canada

hereinafter the "Assignee"

all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

(1) my design relating to a Bottle Stopper (the "Design");

- (2) all improvements, including but not limited to modifications, additions, substitutions, derivatives, and deletions to said Design;
- (3) an application to register a United States Design Patent Application filed on February 16, 2012 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office for said Design;
- (4) all other applications for design registration in any country throughout the world, including Canada, for said Design and improvements, including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, and substitute applications;
- (5) any design registration which may issue from any of said applications as exemplified in (3) and (4) above in any country throughout the world;
- (6) all Convention or Treaty rights derived from any of said applications, including without limitation, all rights of priority throughout the world in and to said applications; and
- (7) the full and complete right to file design applications in the name of the Assignee, or in a name at the Assignee's election, on said Design and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

1

PATENT REEL: 027716 FRAME: 0643 FOR THE ASSIGNOR: Per: Michael John Adjeleian

FEB 16 2012 Date

WITNESS DECLARATION

I, <u>GARY</u> DORIF. declare that I was personally present and did see

the above mentioned Assignor duly sign and execute the above assignment.

Signature of witnes:

HEMPTVILLE ONT - CANADA. City, Province, Country

FOR THE ASSIGNEE:

Per:

feb	١	6	٠	20	12
		Da	te		

Name: Michael John Adjeleian **Position: President** 3849953 Canada Inc.

WITNESS DECLARATION

I, \underline{CHRY} \underline{DURIE} declare that I was personally present and did see Print Name of witness

the above mentioned Assignee representative duly sign and execute the above of assignment.

Signature of witness

RECORDED: 02/16/2012

HEMPTVILLE. ONT - CANADA -City, Province, Country

PATENT REEL: 027716 FRAME: 0644

2